The Twenty-third Sunday in Ordinary Time, September 10, 2017
September is dedicated to the Seven Sorrows of the Blessed Virgin Mary

Holy Mass and Devotions Schedule

Sunday, September 10:
The Twenty-third Sunday in Ordinary Time

Monday, September 11: Patriot Day

Holy Mass: 9:00 AM
Rosary for world peace: following Holy Mass

Tuesday, September 12:
The Most Holy Name of Mary

No Mass at the cathedral today.

Wednesday, September 13: Saint John
Chrysostom, Bishop and Doctor of the Church

Holy Mass: 9:00 AM
Rosary for world peace: following Holy Mass

Thursday, September 14:
The Exaltation of the Holy Cross

Holy Mass: 7:30 AM
Rosary for world peace: following Holy Mass

Friday, September 15: Our Lady of Sorrows

Holy Mass: 9:00 AM
Adoration: for one hour following Holy Mass

Saturday, September 16: Saint Cornelius, Pope,

and Saint Cyprian, Bishop, Martyrs

Holy Mass: 8:00 AM
Rosary for world peace: following Holy Mass
Sacrament of Penance: 9:00 AM until 10:00 AM

Vigil Mass: The 24" Sunday in Ordinary Time

St. Thérese in Halfway: 2:00 PM
St. Francis de Sales Cathedral; 6:00 PM

Sunday, September 17:
The Twenty-fourth Sunday in Ordinary Time

Holy Mass at the Cathedral: 9:30 AM

Holy Mass at North Powder: 11:30 AM

Mass Intentions:
Please call the parish office: 541-523-4521.

FHoby Mass Intentions This Week,

Monday, Sept. 11: for peace and security for the
citizens of the United States of America

Tuesday, Sept. 12:

Wednesday, Sept. 13: intentions of Bear Krammer
Thursday, Sept. 14: repose of the soul of

Gerard Lafreniere

Friday, Sept. 15:

Saturday, Sept. 16:

Ministry Schedule: Sunday, September 17

Acolyte: JR Vela

Lector: Annie Fale

Extra-ordinary Ministers of Holy Communion:
Hal Huntington, Cathy Berka, Bekki Hurley,
Lynne Joseph

Head Usher: Hal Huntington

Announcer: Hal Huntington

Vigil Mass
Lector: Betty Dahlen
Extra-ordinary Ministers of Holy Communion:

Roger Coles, Dawn Coles
Head Usher: Wade Dahlen

Readings for Holy Mass This Week,

Sept. 11: Colossians 1:24-2:3 Luke 6:6-11
Sept. 12: Colossians 2:6-15 Luke 6:12-19
Sept. 13: Colossians 3:1-11 Luke 6:20-26
Sept. 14: Numbers 21:4b-9 John 3:13-17
Sept. 15: 1 Tim. 1:1-2, 12-14 John 19:25-27
Sept. 16: 1 Tim. 1:15-17 Luke 6:43-49

Collections: Sunday, September 3, 2017

Cathedral: Offertory: $2,993.00 SOC: $460.00
PAC: $140.00 Food Bank: $250.00
People in Need: $55.00

St. Thérese: Offertory: $263.00  SOC: $
PAC: $5.00 Food Bank: $



